

1. 12

izoram Gazette he Published by Authority

Vol. II Aizawl, Friday, September, 21, 1973, Bhadra 30, 1895 S.E. Issue No. 34.

PARTY

Appointments, Postings, Transfers, Powers, Leave and other representation of the personal Notices and Orders. HIV THE

1.2 3

月日 (天力) れいしょう

NOTIPICK/YONSO Date Of a reserve

No. AGR. 70/12/68 the 19th Sept. 1973. The Lt. Governor, Mizoram is pleased to grant 40 (forty) day's Earned leave to Shri S.R. Paul, Agridaltural Extension Officer, Phaileng from 20.9.73 to 29.10.73 (both days inclusive)son private affairs under Rule 9 of the Revised Leave Rules, 1934 as amended.

The Officer would have continued to hold the post but for his, proceeding on leave and there is every likelihood of his returning to the post from where he proceeded on leave 4

No.AG R. 70/72/69, the 19th Sept 1973 The Lt. Governor, Mizoram is pleased to grant 15 (fifteen) day's Earned Leave to Shri K. Bhattacharjee, Agricultural Extension Officer, from 23.7.73 to 6.873 (both days inclusive) on private affairs under Rules 9 of Revised Leave Rules 1934 as amended. The Officer would have continued to hold the post, but for his proceeding on leave and there is every likelihood of his returning to the post from where he proceeded on leave.

T. Gupta,

for Development Commissioner & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

ORDER

No. M.F.P.1/73/1339-46, the 19th Sept, 1973. In exercise of the powers conferred under the provise to Sub Rule (2) of Section 64 of the N.E.R. Act. 1971, the Administrator hereby orders revertion of Dr. Gogoi, Obstetrician and Gyneocologist Mizoram and place his services at the disposal of the Govt. of Assam with effect. from 22. 9. 73.

-By Order and in the Name of Lt. Governor.

terrerale de la comparte de deservar recela R. M. Agrawal,

Chief Secretary

to the Govt. of Mizoram.

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

PART II

RESOLUTIONS, ORDERS, NOTIFICATIONS etc. ISSUED BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND HIGH COURT.

NOTIFICATIONS

No. SWD. 43/73, the 21, Sept. 1973. The Lt. Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute the "State Social Welfare Advisory Board, Mizoram" with the following ladies for a period of two years from the date of its issue.

1.	Smt. Mukerjee, M.A.	•••••	•••	Member
,	Wife of Lt. Governor Shii	S. P. Mukerjee	•	
Nominees of the State Government.				
2.	Smt. Malsawmi	••••	••	Member
3.	Smt. Lalkungi		****	Member
4.	Smt. Saptawni		•••	Member
	Nominees of Central Social	I Welfare B	sard.	
5.	Smt. Thankimi			Member
6.	Dr. (Mrs) Neera Chatterjee		•••	Member
7.	Smt. Chankie			Member
δ.	Smt. Chhingkawnga		• • •	Member
9.	Shri. Bonthanga Poonte		Co-op	ted Member as Repre-
			sentative of the Education	
			& Socia	l Welfare Department.
	x x	, x	х	
No. ESS. 44/73/PTII/, the 21st. September, 1973. The Lt. Governor of Mizoram				
is pleased to constitute the Mizoram Scholarship Board as given below with				
immediate effect and until further orders.				
	Shri Vaivenga, Minister of	Education		Chairman.
2.				Member
	3. Shri Lalsangzuala, M.L.A.			Member
4.				Member
5.	5. Director of Education, Aizawl.			Member
6.				Member
7.	Inspector of Schools, Aizaw			Member

8. Shri Lalnuntluanga, Joint D.E., Aizawl ... Member Secretary.

This supercedes Notification issued under No. ESS.44/10 of 24th August, 1972.

G.N. Chatterji,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Education Department.

Printed at the Misoram Government Printing Press, Aizawl. C--1,000